900230632 08/09/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tandus Flooring Limited		08/06/2012	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tandus Flooring US, LLC
Street Address:	311 Smith Industrial Boulevard
City:	Dalton
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30721-8661
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1823822	CROSSWEAVE
Registration Number:	3061828	CROSSCUSHION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8046982007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 804-775-1071

Email: rvance@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Robin C. Vance, Esq., McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 901 East Cary Street
Address Line 2: One James Center

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2000800-0143	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Cooke Vancce	
Signature:	/Robin C. Vance/	

900230632 REEL: 004839 FRAME: 0152

JD &CE 00 18738'

Date:	08/09/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004839 FRAME: 0153 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tandus Flooring Limited, a Corporation duly organized and existing

under the laws of Canada and having offices at 43 Willow Street, Truro Nova Scotia,

Canada B2N5G2, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," has adopted and used and is

the owner of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto in connection with the goods

described therein (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection

with which the Marks have been used (the "Goodwill") and the Trademark Registrations

for the Marks set forth on Schedule A (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Tandus Flooring US, LLC, a Limited Liability Company duly

organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal office at 311

Smith Industrial Boulevard, Dalton, Georgia 30721-8661, hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the Marks, together with the Goodwill and the

Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by

these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors

and assigns ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in the Marks, the Goodwill, and

the Registrations, including the right to sue for past infringements, to be held and enjoyed

by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its subsidiaries,

successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the full extent of the life of the Marks

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004839 FRAME: 0154

and the term of the Registrations used as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Marks and the holder of record title to the Registrations, that ASSIGNOR has full power to make this Assignment and that ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further assignments and related documents with respect to the Marks, the Goodwill and the Registrations as ASSIGNEE shall reasonably request.

Tandus Flooring Limited ("Assignor")

1111

By:	Sunt of Juni
Name:	Leonard F. Ferro
Title:	Sr. Vice President & Chief Financial Office

Tandus Flooring US, LLC ("Assignee")

By:	Lechard F. Ferro Lino
Name:	President, Secretary, Treasurer & CFO
Title:	* 1 COMO TIME OF THE WAR OF A ST. A.

1111

\40109933.1

Schedule A

CROSSWEAVE	U.S. Reg. No. 1,823,822
CROSSCUSHION	U.S. Reg. No. 3,061,828

TMA538,154
TMA388,756
TMA538,125
TMA538,124
TMA491,576
TMA538,153
TMA626,798
TMA646,490
TMA578,907
TMA388,755
TMA406,910
TMA405,624
TMA420,151
TMA626,925